IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 1171

Amending Criminal Rule 6(b) concerning grand jury sites.

IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. Criminal Rule 6(b) is amended to read as follows:
 - (b) Where Grand Juries Shall Be Convened. The grand jury shall be convened at a place which shall be determined as follows:
 - (1) Designated Sites.
 - (iii) If the matter under investigation occurred within election district 6, precincts 7—(Cordova), 25 (Whittier), or 9 (Eyak), 19 (Valdez No. 1), 21 (Valdez No. 2), or 23 (Valdez No. 3), then the grand jury shall be convened at Anchorage, Alaska.

(viii) If the matter under investigation occurred within election district 16, or within election district 6, precincts 7 (Cordova), 19 (Valdez No. 1), 21 (Valdez No. 2), or 23 (Valdez No. 3), then the grand jury shall be convened at Anchorage or Palmer, Alaska.

Supreme Court Order No. 1171 Effective Date: July 15, 199 Page 2	 05
DATED: January 23, 1995	
EFFECTIVE DATE: July 15, 199	95
	/s/ Chief Justice Moore
	Chief Justice Moore
	/s/ Justice Rabinowitz
·	JUSTICE RADINOWITZ
	/s/ Justice Matthews
	Subcited Mutchemb
	/s/ Justice Compton
	/s/ Justice Eastaugh
	oustice Eastaugh